PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jan Wanner	10/25/2010
Menno Kardolus	10/25/2010
J.H. Schijffelen	10/25/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Power Research Electronics B.V.
Street Address:	Beneluxweg 45
City:	Oosterhout
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	4904 SJ

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12988993

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (201)488-3884

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2013437775

Email:goldbergpat@earthlink.netCorrespondent Name:RICHARD M. GOLDBERGAddress Line 1:25 EAST SALEM STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 419

Address Line 4: HACKENSACK, NEW JERSEY 07601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 344/1/174

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard M. Goldberg

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 025520 FRAME: 0291

PATENT

. \$40.00 1298899

501383322

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (We	Jan WANNER, Menno KARDOLUS, and J.H. SCHIJFFELEN
residing at	Raya NIKI BOKO Zuld 31. Bonaire Netherlands Antill
	basilicumnor 24, 1115 DL Duivendrecht, The Nethorland
	MCCI CELL VELITOLISTIANE 4811 AD Drodo Mbo Motoli de de la composición del composición de la composici
nave invented cer	and diserui improvements in
	FOWER CONVERTED
to which (we) ii	ve executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, of even date herewith; and
WHEREAS,	POWER RESEARCH ELECTRONICS B.V.,
	TIGOTING & PLINCIPAL DIACE OF DUCIDAGE ST
Bene	uxweg 45, 4904 SJ Oosterhout The Notherlands
is desirous of obta	ring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;
onsideration the	in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me (us) in hand paid, and other good and valua
consideration, the	scent of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), the said Jan WANNER
have sold assigned	Menno KARDOLUS, and J.H. SCHIJFFELEN (NAMES OF ASSIGNOR
mare sola, assigned	transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the se
its successors lens	POWER RESEARCH ELECTRONICS B.V. (NAME OF ASSIGN
	all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all letter D.
	" Only Onlors of the Country of Countries toroing to the United States and and a second
	result, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said POWER REGEARCH
ELECTRONICS	B.V. INAME OF ASSIGNMENT
its successors, lega	B.V. (NAME OF ASSIGNE representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.
	covenant that I (we) have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I (we) have references any agreement in conflict because
executed, and will	of execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
	\cdot
AND I (WE) HEREB	further covenant and agree that I (we) will communicate to said
	POWER RESEARCH ELECTRONICS B.V. (NAME OF ASSIGNEE), its successors, legislands any facts known to me (val)
representatives and	Constitution and the first the first the first than the contraction of the first the f
and a part of oxfoot	o dry divisional, continuity and reissue applications, make all rightful naths and generally do ground in a second
to all the sale	POWER RESEARCH ELECTRONICS B.V.
epresentatives and	(NAME OF ASSIGNEE), its successors, leg
The contract of the	issigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States.
N TESTIMONY WH	REOF, I (we) hereunto set my (our) hand and seal the day and year set opposite thereto.
	and your out opposite thereto.
Date 0 (T. 2 4	
Date VIII	
	(SIGNATURE OF Jan WANNER)
	1. A. A.
oate <u>OCT. 2 =</u>	2010
	(SIGNATURE OF Menno KARDOLUS)
	(1) Monto (Anbolos)
. Octo-	k/ 1114-
ate <u>OCT, 25</u>	
	(SIGNATURE OF J.H. SCHIJFFELEN)
	\sim 1/

PATENT REEL: 025520 FRAME: 0292

RECORDED: 12/17/2010